implementation) which are periodically or permanently covered with water.

Lot, Corner:  Any lot having at least two (2) contiguous sides abutting upon one (1) or more 

streets, provided that the interior angle at the intersection of such two (2) sides is less than 
one hundred thirty-five (135) degrees. A lot abutting a curved street(s) shall be a corner lot if 
the arc has a radius less than one hundred fifty (150) feet.

Lot, Coverage:  The part or percent of a lot occupied by buildings and accessory buildings.

Lot, Depth:  The horizontal distance between the front and rear lot lines, measured along the

[...]

lot lines or the center of streets or alleys as they existed at the time of the enactment of 
this chapter, but where a district line does not coincide with such lot lines or such street 
centerlines or where it is not designated by dimensions, it shall be deemed to be one 
hundred seventy-five (175) feet back from the center of the nearest parallel street. 

Sec. 2.2-1	 R-1 RESIDENTIAL DISTRICT

a.	 Intent. The intent of the R-1 residential district is to provide a stable and sound family 
residential environment with its appropriately related level of urban utilities, facilities

[...]

play areas shall be fenced with a four (4) foot tall fence, provided that no fenced outdoor play 
area shall be located in a front yard.

9 There shall be sufficient drop-off parking spaces to allow maneuvers without creating a 
hazard to traffic flow.

10 The lot shall be at least one thousand five hundred (1,500) feet from another group day 
care home or similar facility. This may be reduced by the Planning Commission upon a 
finding by the Planning Commission that the proposed facility will not contribute to an 
excessive concentration of State licensed residential care facilities in the area.